CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-469

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A
STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, FOR
THE DELL DOMAIN CONTROLLERS UPGRADE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-
7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under
the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on
behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends to enter into a contract with a State Contract
Vendor for the Dell Domain Controllers Upgrade through this resolution and properly executed
contracts, which shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State contracts;

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Dell, Round Rock,
TX, (A88796/WN23AGW) based upon the proposal received, in an amount not to exceed
$48,838.68; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been
certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations
governing the award of said contracts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
VINELAND, as follows:

1. THAT this contract for the Dell Domain Controllers Upgrade, is awarded pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State of New Jersey
Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to Dell, Round Rock, TX, based upon the proposal received, for the Dell Domain
Controllers Upgrade, in an amount not to exceed $48,838.68.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk
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CITY OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADMIN.

To: Business Administration

Date of Request: October 27, 2017

City Council Meeting Date: November 14, 2017

Title: Dell Domain Controllers Upgrade

Competitive Process: State Contract M-7000 Data Communication Equipment

Bid Opening Date: April 16,2016 — Solicitation #23681

Resolution Request:

This is a request to award the Dell Domain Controllers Upgrade at a cost of $48,838.68 for IS
Department from State Contract as authorized by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12 and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c).

State Contract: A88796/WN23AGW

The vendor is: Dell Marketing LP
One Dell Way - RREMSC8724
Round Rock, TX 78682-0384

Attached is State Contract quotation from the vendor.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.
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Quote number:
3000018157480.1

Company name:
CITY OF VINELAND

Sales rep information:

Zaccheus Peoples
Zaccheus_Peoples@Dell.com
(800) 456-3355

Ext: 5133945

Pricing Summary

Item

A quote for your consideration!

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with
your purchase decision. Please review your quote details below, then contact
your sales rep when you're ready to place your order.

Quote date:
Oct. 5, 2017

Customer number:
4020937

Billing Information:

CITY OF VINELAND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
640 E WOOD ST, PO BOX
1508

VINELAND

NJ 08360-3722
us
(856) 794-4040

PowerEdge R640 - [amer_r640_12232]

PowerEdge R640 - [amer_r640_12232] [1]

Dell Networking S4128 - [amer_s4128_12358]

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers,

details.

Sales rep.: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

Solution ID:

Quote expiration:
Nov. 4, 2017 8688003
Phone:
(856) 794-4040
Qty Unit Price
2 $13,987.99
1 $14,014.79
1 $6,847.91
Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fees:
Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

 Total: $48,838.68

Subtotal

$27,975.98

$14,014.79

$6,847.91

$48,838.68
$0.00
$0.00
$48,838.68
$0.00
$0.00

$48,838.68

Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for
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Sales rep: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

Dear Customer,

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire
certain changes please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards,
Zaccheus Peoples

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal

PowerEdge R640 - [amer_r640_12232] 2 $13,987.99 $27,975.98

Estimated delivery date: Oct. 19 - 24, 2017

Contract No: WN23AGW

Customer Agreement No; MNWNC-108/89967
210-AKWU PowerEdge R640 Server 2 - .
329-BDKC PowerEdge R640 Motherboard 2 . -
461-AAEM Trusted Platform Module 2.0 2 - -
321-BCQJ 2.5 Chassis with ub to 8 Hard Drives and 3PCle slots 2 - -
340-BKNE PowerEdge R640 Shipping. 2 - -
343-BBEV PowerEdge R640 x8 Drive Shipping Material 2 - -
338-BLLY Intel Xeon Gold 6126 2.6G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 2 - -

19.25M Cache, Turbo, HT (125W) DDR4-2666 :
374-BBNT Intel Xeon Gold 6126 2.6G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/ s 2UP1, 2 - -

19.25M Cache, Turbo, HT (125W) DDR4-2666
370-ABWE DIMM Blanks for System with 2 Processors 2 - -
412-AA1Q Standard 1U Heatsink 2 - -
412-AAIQ Standard 1U Heatsink 2 - :
370-ADNU 2666MT/s RDIMMs 2 : :
370-AAIP . Performance Optimized 2 : :
780-BCDS Unconfigured RAID 2 - -
405-AAMS PERC H740P RAID Controller, 8Gb NV Cache, Minicard 2 - -
619-ABVR No Operating System 2 : y
421-5736 No Media Required 2 : :
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385-BBKT
528-88SC
379-BCQV
379-BCSF
330-B8GN

540-BBUK

429-ABBF
384-BBQJ
450-ADWS
325-BCHG
350-BBJS
350-BBKC
750-AABF
800-BBDM
770-BBBC
631-AACK
332-1286
813-9255

813-9299
813-9300
951-2015

900-9997
370-ADNF

400-ASWO
540-B8VJ

492-BBDH

iDRACY,Enterprise

OpenManage Essentials, Server Configuration Management
iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled

iDRAC, Unique Random Password

Riser Config 2, 3x16 LP

Broadcom 57416 2 Port 10Gb Base-T + 5720 2 Port 1Gb
Base-T, rNDC

No Internal Optical Drive for x4 and x8 HDD Chassis

8 Standard Fans for R640

Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply {(1+1), 750W
LCD Bezel

Dell EMC Luggage Tag

Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt)

Power Saving Dell Active Power Controller

UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm
No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit
US Order

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service

ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day On-Site Service After
Problem Diagnosis, 5 Years

ProSupport Plus: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and
Assistance, 5 Years

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech
support, visit http://www.dell.com/contactdell

On-Site Installation Declined
32GB RDIMM, 2666MT /s, Dual Rank

400GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 512n 2.5in Hot-plug Drive,
Hawk-M4E, 3 DWPD,2190 TBW

Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 10Gb, Base-T, PCle Adapter,
Low Profile

C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 2 Feet (.6m) Power Cord,

Sales rep: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

12 - -

12 - -

Page 3

© 2014 Dell Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682,



Sales rep: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

North America

492-BBDI C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, 4 - -
North America

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
. Po;/v;rEdge R64NO -‘|‘:‘ame‘z|“'_r640_‘1 2232] [1 o o o ~1 o $14,01479 | ‘$§‘144,>¢"J14‘.7~9

Estimated delivery date: Oct. 19 - 24, 2017

Contract No: WN23AGW

Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/89967 A
210-AKWU PowerEdge R640 Server 1 - -
329-BDKC PowerEdge R640 Motherboard 1 - -
461-AAEM Trusted Platform Module 2.0 1 - ) -
321-8CQJ 2.5 Chassis with up to 8 Hard Drives and 3PCle slots 1 - -
340-BKNE PowerEdge R640 Shipping 1 - -
343-BBEV PowerEdge R640 x8 Drive Shipping Material 1 - -
338-BLLY Intel Xeon Gold 6126 2.6G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 1 - -

19.25M Cache, Turbo, HT (125W) DDR4-2666
374-BBNT Intel Xeon Gold 6126 2.6G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s 2UPI, 1 - -

19.25M Cache, Turbo, HT (125W) DDR4-2666
370-ABWE DIMM Blanks for System with 2 Processors 1 - -
412-AAIQ Standard 1U Heatsink 1 - -
412-AA1Q Standard 1U Heatsink 1 - -
370-ADNU 2666MT/s RDIMMs 1 - N
370-AAIP Performance Optimized 1 - -
780-BCDS Unconfigured RAID 1 - -
405-AAMS PERC H740P RAID Controller, 8Gb NV Cache, Minicard 1 - -
619-ABVR No Operating System 1 . :
421-5736 No Media Reduired 1 - .
385-BBKT iDRACY, Enterprise 1 - :
528-BBSC OpenManage Essentials, Server Configuration Management 1 . -
379-BCQV iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled 1 - -
379-BCSF iDRAC, Unique Random Password 1 - .
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Sales rep: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

330-BBGN Riser Config 2, 3x16 LP 1 : :
540-BBUK Broadcom 57416 2 Port 10Gb Base-T + 5720 2 Port 1Gb 1 -
Base-T, rNDC
429-ABBF No Internal Optical Drive for x4 and x8 HDD Chassis 1 - -
384-8BQJ 8 Standard Fans for R640 1 - -
450-ADWS Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 750W 1 - -
325-BCHG LCD Bezel 1 - -
350-BBJS Dell EMC Luggage Tag 1 - .
350-BBKC Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 1 - -
750-AABF Power Saving Dell Active Power Controller 1 - -
800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 1 - -
770-BBBC ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm 1 - -
631-ABKN OpenManage DVD Kit,Poweredge R640 1 - -
332-1286 US Order ’ 1 - -
813-9255 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 1 - -
813-9299 ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day On-Site Service After 1 - -
Problem Diagnosis, 5 Years
813-9300 ProSupport Plus: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and 1 . -
Assistance, 5 Years
951-2015 Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech 1 - -
support, visit http://www.dell.com/contactdell
900-9997 On-Site Installation Declined 1 . -
370-ADNF 32GB RDIMM, 2666MT /s, Dual Rank 6 - :
400-ASWO 400GB SSD SATA Mix Use 6Gbps 512n 2.5in Hot-plug Drive, 6 - -

Hawk-M4E, 3 DWPD,2190 TBW

540-BBVJ " Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 10Gb, Base-T, PCle Adapter, 1 - -
Low Profile

492-BBDH C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 2 Feet (.6m) Power Cord, 2 - -
North America

492-BBDI C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, 2 - -
North America

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
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Sales rep: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

Dell Networking 54128 - [amer_s4128_12358] 1 $6,847.91 $6,847.91

Estimated delivery date: Oct. 31 - Nov. 3, 2017
Contract No: WN23AGW
Customer Agreement No: MNWNC-108/89967

210-ALSY Dell EMC Switch S4128F-ON, 1U, PHY-lesﬁ, 28 x 10GbE 1 - -
SFP+, 2 x QSFP28, 10 to PSU, 2 PSU, 0510 :

619-AMIZ 0S10 Enterprise $4128F-ON 1 - :
814-1417 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year 1 - -
814-1421 ProSupport Plus:Next Business Day Onsite Service After 1 - -
Problem Diagnosis, 1 Year
814-1448 ProSupport Plus:Next Business Day Onsite Service After 1 - -
Problem Diagnosis, 4 Years Extended
814-1449 ProSupport Plus:7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and 1 - -
Assistance, 5 Years :
951-2015 Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech 1 - -
support, visit http://www.dell.com/contactdell
975-3461 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 1 - -
997-6306 Info 3rd Party Software Warranty provided by Vendor 1 - -
900-9997 On-Site Installation Declined 1 - -
332-1286 US Order 1 - -
343-BBGC Dell EMC Networking $4100-ON Americas User Guide 1 - -
450-AAFH Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10 Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13 1 - -
450-AAFH Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10 Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13 1 - -
Subtotal: $48,838.68
Shipping: $0.00
Environmental Fees: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $48,838.68
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Sales rep: Zaccheus Peoples | 3000018157480.1

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and
governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy
from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale), which include a
binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy {(www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and
Warranty (for Consumer warranties ; for Commercial warranties). ’

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will
apply (Consumer;Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use
of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A (www.dell.com/AEULA)
and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S (
www.dell.com/SEULA).

If your purchase is for Mozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subject to the
terms and conditions located at https://mozy.com/about/legal /terms.

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and
conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict
with, the f oregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed
by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest
information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from
pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including
your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate
reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing L.P.

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.
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